

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Strengthening Bridge Bundle #2
 Project Number: 300522 (0000582)
 Bid Opening Date: December 20, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4	BIDDER #5	BIDDER #6	BIDDER #7
	Western United Civil Group, LLC 22414 NE Saint Helens View Rd. Yacolt, WA 98675 (360) 450-7378	Lee Contractors, LLC 20907 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295	Cascade Bridge, LLC 14215 NW 3rd Ct Vancouver, WA 98685-5760 (360) 737-6576	Selby Bridge Company, Inc. 2901 SE Hidden Way Vancouver, WA 98661-8018 (360) 696-2675	Farline Bridge, Inc. 1445 Miller Dr. Stayton, OR 97383-9431 (503) 769-3014	Massana Construction, Inc. 4810 Point Fosdick Dr. #237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335-1711 (253) 250-9832	Combined Constructon Inc. 3701 South Rd. Mukilteo, WA 98275-5723 (425) 610-4334

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - GIBBONS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 0006																				
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$9,880.00	\$9,880.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00
4	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	156	\$80.00	\$12,480.00	\$80.00	\$12,480.00	\$120.00	\$18,720.00	\$70.00	\$10,920.00	\$76.00	\$11,856.00	\$68.00	\$10,608.00	\$65.00	\$10,140.00	\$80.00	\$12,480.00
5	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOURL	52	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$67.00	\$3,484.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00
6	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00
7	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	6-02	BR. REHAB. - GIBBONS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 0006	L.S.	1	\$39,847.18	\$39,847.18	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$53,860.00	\$53,860.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00
9	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	13	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
11	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$82,417.18		\$113,900.00		\$122,820.00		\$136,625.00		\$124,836.00		\$131,998.00		\$138,024.00		\$168,240.00
SCHEDULE B - MATNEY BRIDGE NO. 0168																				
12	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$12,160.00	\$12,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00
15	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	192	\$80.00	\$15,360.00	\$80.00	\$15,360.00	\$120.00	\$23,040.00	\$70.00	\$13,440.00	\$76.00	\$14,592.00	\$68.00	\$13,056.00	\$65.00	\$12,480.00	\$80.00	\$15,360.00
16	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOURL	64	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$120.00	\$7,680.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$67.00	\$4,288.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00
17	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00
18	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	6-02	BR. REHAB. - MATNEY BRIDGE NO. 0168	L.S.	1	\$37,617.79	\$37,617.79	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$125,080.00	\$125,080.00
20	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	16	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
22	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$87,347.79		\$142,100.00		\$165,320.00		\$165,060.00		\$183,152.00		\$194,536.00		\$190,468.00		\$208,960.00
SCHEDULE C - MORGAN BRIDGE NO. 0213																				
23	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00
26	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	24	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$76.00	\$1,824.00	\$68.00	\$1,632.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00
27	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOURL	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$67.00	\$536.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
28	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	284	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$30.00	\$8,520.00	\$35.00	\$9,940.00	\$25.00	\$7,100.00	\$30.00	\$8,520.00	\$22.00	\$6,248.00	\$40.00	\$11,360.00	\$50.00	\$14,200.00
29	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOURL	768	\$5.00	\$3,840.00	\$2.50	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$7,680.00	\$4.00	\$3,072.00	\$3.00	\$2,304.00	\$10.00	\$7,680.00	\$3.00	\$2,304.00	\$5.00	\$3,840.00
30	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,029.00	\$2,029.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00
31	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	6-02	BR. REHAB. - MORGAN BRIDGE NO. 0213	L.S.	1	\$42,583.26	\$42,583.26	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$148,620.00	\$148,620.00
33	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
35	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	30	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$82,952.26		\$141,740.00		\$161,860.00		\$170,527.00		\$172,488.00		\$197,870.00		\$200,360.00		\$232,520.00
TOTAL BID						\$252,717.22		\$397,740.00		\$450,000.00		\$472,212.00		\$480,476.00		\$524,404.00		\$528,852.00		\$609,720.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								57.39%		78.06%		86.85%		90.12%		107.51%		109.27%		141.27%